

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.
CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	70 W SLEEPER RD	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD	3405 - 121ST ST SW
STAGE 4 - SECTION 2		98258-8699	LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549
00A057			
PROJECT : NH-0525(033)	OAK HARBOR WA 982778710	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097	MUKILTEO WA 982750158
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			330,000.00	-65.15%	115,000.00	-215,000	150,000.00	-180,000	115,000.00	-215,000
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	9.4000 ha		9,500.0000	-5.26%	9,000.0000	-4,700	7,000.0000	-26.32%	10,990.0000	15.68%
			89,300.00		84,600.00		65,800.00		103,306.00	14,006
3	CLEARING									
	1.0000 ha		7,500.0000	-20.00%	6,000.0000	-1,500	4,000.0000	-46.67%	9,500.0000	26.67%
			7,500.00		6,000.00		4,000.00		9,500.00	2,000
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.								
			7,300.00	-31.51%	5,000.00	-2,300	7,500.00	2.74%	24,700.00	17,400
5	REMOVE AND RESET GATE AND SIGN	L.S.								
			1,500.00	0.00%	1,500.00	0	1,400.00	-6.67%	1,500.00	0
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	430.0000 m		4.0000	-58.75%	1.6500	-1,011	2.0000	-50.00%	1.7500	-56.25%
			1,720.00		709.50		860.00		752.50	-968
7	REMOVING FENCE									
	750.0000 m		5.0000	0.00%	5.0000	0	6.0000	20.00%	11.5000	130.00%
			3,750.00		3,750.00		4,500.00	750	8,625.00	4,875
8	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	430.0000 m		5.0000	-40.00%	3.0000	-860	10.0000	100.00%	5.5000	10.00%
			2,150.00		1,290.00		4,300.00	2,150	2,365.00	215
9	PULVERIZE ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	32470.0000 m2		1.7000	7.06%	1.8200	3,896	2.2500	32.35%	1.2000	-29.41%
			55,199.00		59,095.40		73,057.50	17,859	38,964.00	-16,235
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	51000.0000 m3		6.0000	0.00%	6.0000	0	7.0000	16.67%	6.3500	5.83%
			306,000.00		306,000.00		357,000.00	51,000	323,850.00	17,850
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	10340.0000 m3		2.0000	-25.00%	1.5000	-5,170	1.2500	-37.50%	2.2500	12.50%
			20,680.00		15,510.00		12,925.00	-7,755	23,265.00	2,585

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057
 PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 98275015E CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
12	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 140.0000	m3	10.0000 1,400.00	8.0000 1,120.00	-20.00% -280	7.0000 980.00	-30.00% -420	12.5000 1,750.00	25.00% 350	
13	DITCH EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 140.0000	m3	2.5000 350.00	2.5000 350.00	0.00% 0	1.2500 175.00	-50.00% -175	2.5000 350.00	0.00% 0	
14	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1160.0000	m3	7.0000 8,120.00	6.0000 6,960.00	-14.29% -1,160	7.0000 8,120.00	0.00% 0	7.5000 8,700.00	7.14% 580	
15	POND EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 1570.0000	m3	2.5000 3,925.00	2.5000 3,925.00	0.00% 0	1.2500 1,962.50	-50.00% -1,963	3.5000 5,495.00	40.00% 1,570	
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000 1,800.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-16.67% -300	2,050.0000 2,050.00	13.89% 250	2,150.0000 2,150.00	19.44% 350	
17	QUARRY SPALLS 330.0000	t	25.0000 8,250.00	25.0000 8,250.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 9,900.00	20.00% 1,650	23.0000 7,590.00	-8.00% -660	
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 113.0000	m	70.0000 7,910.00	75.0000 8,475.00	7.14% 565	54.5000 6,158.50	-22.14% -1,752	85.0000 9,605.00	21.43% 1,695	
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 21.0000	m	90.0000 1,890.00	85.0000 1,785.00	-5.56% -105	67.0000 1,407.00	-25.56% -483	125.0000 2,625.00	38.89% 735	
20	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 36.0000	m	80.0000 2,880.00	75.0000 2,700.00	-6.25% -180	77.5000 2,790.00	-3.13% -90	125.0000 4,500.00	56.25% 1,620	
21	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 366.5000	m	90.0000 32,985.00	85.0000 31,152.50	-5.56% -1,833	77.5000 28,403.75	-13.89% -4,581	95.0000 34,817.50	5.56% 1,833	
22	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 167.5000	m	110.0000 18,425.00	120.0000 20,100.00	9.09% 1,675	97.0000 16,247.50	-11.82% -2,178	100.0000 16,750.00	-9.09% -1,675	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.
	CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	70 W SLEEPER RD	3304 OLD HARTFORD RD	3405 - 121ST ST SW
	STAGE 4 - SECTION 2		98258-8699	LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549
	00A057			
PROJECT	: NH-0525(033)	OAK HARBOR WA 982778710	LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097	MUKILTEO WA 982750158
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
23	SLIPLINING 750 MM DIAM. CMP WITH 660 MM O.D. PE PIPE									
	46.5000	m	500.0000		485.7000	-2.86%	300.0000	-40.00%	480.0000	-4.00%
			23,250.00		22,585.05	-665	13,950.00	-9,300	22,320.00	-930
STORM SEWER										
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 W/FLOW RES. OIL SEP. 1350 MM DIAM									
	4.0000	EACH	2,600.0000		2,500.0000	-3.85%	3,475.0000	33.65%	3,205.0000	23.27%
			10,400.00		10,000.00	-400	13,900.00	3,500	12,820.00	2,420
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000		750.0000	-6.25%	800.0000	0.00%	800.0000	0.00%
			800.00		750.00	-50	800.00	0	800.00	0
26	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM.									
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000		1,500.0000	-16.67%	2,140.0000	18.89%	1,500.0000	-16.67%
			3,600.00		3,000.00	-600	4,280.00	680	3,000.00	-600
27	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	29.0000	m	5.0000		5.0000	0.00%	10.0000	100.00%	3.6500	-27.00%
			145.00		145.00	0	290.00	145	105.85	-39
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.									
	29.0000	m	80.0000		75.0000	-6.25%	54.5000	-31.87%	90.0000	12.50%
			2,320.00		2,175.00	-145	1,580.50	-740	2,610.00	290
SURFACING										
29	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	25342.0000	t	12.5000		12.0000	-4.00%	14.4500	15.60%	13.5000	8.00%
			316,775.00		304,104.00	-12,671	366,191.90	49,417	342,117.00	25,342
LIQUID ASPHALT										
30	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	11.1000	t	400.0000		400.0000	0.00%	400.0000	0.00%	410.0000	2.50%
			4,440.00		4,440.00	0	4,440.00	0	4,551.00	111
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			12,969.00		12,969.00		12,969.00		12,969.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:									
	11527.0000	t	38.0000		42.0000	10.53%	41.0000	7.89%	41.5000	9.21%
			438,026.00		484,134.00	46,108	472,607.00	34,581	478,370.50	40,345

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057
 PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			14,148.00			14,148.00		14,148.00		14,148.00	
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			9,432.00			9,432.00		9,432.00		9,432.00	
35	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-2:										
	263.0000 t		70.0000		14.29%	80.0000	7.14%	75.0000	7.86%	75.5000	7.86%
			18,410.00		2,630	21,040.00	1,315	19,725.00	1,447	19,856.50	1,447
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
36	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING										
	7.7000 ha		2,300.0000		-2.25%	2,248.1800	-26.09%	1,700.0000	-16.30%	1,925.0000	-16.30%
			17,710.00		-399	17,310.99	-4,620	13,090.00	-2,888	14,822.50	-2,888
37	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET										
	17430.0000 m2		1.7000		-11.18%	1.5100	2.94%	1.7500	-20.59%	1.3500	-20.59%
			29,631.00		-3,312	26,319.30	872	30,502.50	-6,101	23,530.50	-6,101
38	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.										
			150,000.00		0.00%	150,000.00	0.00%	150,000.00	0.00%	150,000.00	0.00%
39	ESC LEAD										
	450.0000 HR		35.0000		-97.14%	1.0000	0.00%	35.0000	5.71%	37.0000	5.71%
			15,750.00		-15,300	450.00	0	15,750.00	900	16,650.00	900
40	SOD INSTALLATION										
	1840.0000 m2		7.0000		-1.29%	6.9100	-28.57%	5.0000	0.00%	7.0000	0.00%
			12,880.00		-166	12,714.40	-3,680	9,200.00	0	12,880.00	0
41	TEMPORARY STABLIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE										
	135.0000 m2		11.0000		490.91%	65.0000	9.09%	12.0000	60.91%	17.7000	60.91%
			1,485.00		7,290	8,775.00	135	1,620.00	905	2,389.50	905
42	GEOTEXTILE ENCASED CHECK DAM										
	294.0000 m		35.0000		-32.00%	23.8000	-42.86%	20.0000	-28.57%	25.0000	-28.57%
			10,290.00		-3,293	6,997.20	-4,410	5,880.00	-2,940	7,350.00	-2,940
43	STRAW BALE										
	213.0000 EACH		15.0000		33.33%	20.0000	0.00%	15.0000	33.33%	20.0000	33.33%
			3,195.00		1,065	4,260.00	0	3,195.00	1,065	4,260.00	1,065

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057
 PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
44	CONSTRUCTION FENCE									
	260.0000	m	6.0000 1,560.00	8.0000 2,080.00	33.33% 520	13.0000 3,380.00	116.67% 1,820	9.0000 2,340.00	50.00% 780	
TRAFFIC										
45	EXTRUDED CURB									
	460.0000	m	12.0000 5,520.00	12.3000 5,658.00	2.50% 138	12.3000 5,658.00	2.50% 138	13.5000 6,210.00	12.50% 690	
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST									
	684.0000	m	45.0000 30,780.00	43.9000 30,027.60	-2.44% -752	44.0000 30,096.00	-2.22% -684	51.6000 35,294.40	14.67% 4,514	
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	512.0000	m	43.0000 22,016.00	38.7500 19,840.00	-9.88% -2,176	39.0000 19,968.00	-9.30% -2,048	40.8000 20,889.60	-5.12% -1,126	
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	10.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 19,000.00	1,435.0000 14,350.00	-24.47% -4,650	1,785.0000 17,850.00	-6.05% -1,150	1,510.0000 15,100.00	-20.53% -3,900	
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,855.0000 3,710.00	-7.25% -290	1,855.0000 3,710.00	-7.25% -290	1,855.0000 3,710.00	-7.25% -290	
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	525.0000 1,050.00	405.0000 810.00	-22.86% -240	405.0000 810.00	-22.86% -240	450.0000 900.00	-14.29% -150	
51	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	52.0000	EACH	29.0000 1,508.00	28.0000 1,456.00	-3.45% -52	28.0000 1,456.00	-3.45% -52	30.0000 1,560.00	3.45% 52	
52	PAINT LINE									
	26010.0000	m	0.3500 9,103.50	0.3000 7,803.00	-14.29% -1,301	0.3000 7,803.00	-14.29% -1,301	0.3500 9,103.50	0.00% 0	
53	PLASTIC LINE									
	730.0000	m	4.0000 2,920.00	4.1000 2,993.00	2.50% 73	4.1000 2,993.00	2.50% 73	5.5000 4,015.00	37.50% 1,095	
54	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	182.0000	m	10.0000 1,820.00	11.0000 2,002.00	10.00% 182	11.0000 2,002.00	10.00% 182	12.5000 2,275.00	25.00% 455	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057
 PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
55	PLASTIC STOP LINE 41.0000	m	25.0000 1,025.00	24.6000 1,008.60	-1.60% -16	24.6000 1,008.60	-1.60% -16	28.5000 1,168.50	14.00% 144	
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 14.0000	EACH	120.0000 1,680.00	100.0000 1,400.00	-16.67% -280	100.0000 1,400.00	-16.67% -280	110.0000 1,540.00	-8.33% -140	
57	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 44.0000	EACH	62.0000 2,728.00	30.0000 1,320.00	-51.61% -1,408	30.0000 1,320.00	-51.61% -1,408	35.0000 1,540.00	-43.55% -1,188	
58	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 29.0000	EACH	20.0000 580.00	12.0000 348.00	-40.00% -232	12.0000 348.00	-40.00% -232	15.0000 435.00	-25.00% -145	
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 8.7700	HUND	410.0000 3,595.70	315.0000 2,762.55	-23.17% -833	315.0000 2,762.55	-23.17% -833	325.0000 2,850.25	-20.73% -745	
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 11220.0000	m	0.3500 3,927.00	0.1200 1,346.40	-65.71% -2,581	0.2500 2,805.00	-28.57% -1,122	0.4500 5,049.00	28.57% 1,122	
61	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		6,785.00	6,625.00	-2.36% -160	6,625.00	-2.36% -160	7,000.00	3.17% 215	
62	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 4719 L.S.		28,950.00	25,000.00	-13.64% -3,950	26,880.00	-7.15% -2,070	27,500.00	-5.01% -1,450	
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		3,500.00	3,000.00	-14.29% -500	4,000.00	14.29% 500	15,000.00	328.57% 11,500	
64	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 750.0000	HR	40.0000 30,000.00	33.0000 24,750.00	-17.50% -5,250	25.0000 18,750.00	-37.50% -11,250	42.5000 31,875.00	6.25% 1,875	
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 6750.0000	HR	37.0000 249,750.00	33.0000 222,750.00	-10.81% -27,000	33.0000 222,750.00	-10.81% -27,000	34.5000 232,875.00	-6.76% -16,875	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057
 PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC									
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 225.0000	DAY	60.0000 13,500.00	40.0000 9,000.00	-33.33% -4,500	50.0000 11,250.00	-16.67% -2,250	75.0000 16,875.00	25.00% 3,375
67	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 2250.0000	HR	38.0000 85,500.00	33.0000 74,250.00	-13.16% -11,250	35.0000 78,750.00	-7.89% -6,750	40.0000 90,000.00	5.26% 4,500
68	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 23.1000	m2	150.0000 3,465.00	125.0000 2,887.50	-16.67% -578	125.0000 2,887.50	-16.67% -578	150.0000 3,465.00	0.00% 0
OTHER ITEMS									
69	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 787.0000	m3	10.0000 7,870.00	7.5000 5,902.50	-25.00% -1,968	12.0000 9,444.00	20.00% 1,574	8.5000 6,689.50	-15.00% -1,181
70	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 320.0000	m2	4.0000 1,280.00	2.0000 640.00	-50.00% -640	4.0000 1,280.00	0.00% 0	7.0000 2,240.00	75.00% 960
71	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	100,000.00	70,000.00	-30.00% -30,000	80,000.00	-20.00% -20,000	85,000.00	-15.00% -15,000
72	LICENSED SURVEYING	L.S.	12,000.00	6,000.00	-50.00% -6,000	7,000.00	-41.67% -5,000	7,500.00	-37.50% -4,500
73	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIP 6.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,800.00	300.0000 1,800.00	0.00% 0	350.0000 2,100.00	16.67% 300	300.0000 1,800.00	0.00% 0
74	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 1.0000	EACH	200.0000 200.00	200.0000 200.00	0.00% 0	125.0000 125.00	-37.50% -75	200.0000 200.00	0.00% 0
75	ACCESS CONTROL GATE 4.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,000.00	500.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	500.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	650.0000 2,600.00	30.00% 600
76	ADJUST INLET 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	250.0000 500.00	-50.00% -500	300.0000 600.00	-40.00% -400	250.0000 500.00	-50.00% -500

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057
 PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
77	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00%	400.0000	-20.00%	500.0000	0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0	800.00	-200	1,000.00	0	
78	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00%	850.0000	70.00%	300.0000	-40.00%	
			500.00	400.00	-100	850.00	350	300.00	-200	
79	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
80	TRAINING									
	1500.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000	0.00%	3.0000	0.00%	1.0000	-66.67%	
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0	4,500.00	0	1,500.00	-3,000	
81	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
82	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
83	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
84	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
		L.S.			-33.33%		-33.33%		-33.33%	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500	1,000.00	-500	1,000.00	-500	
85	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE									
	3423.0000	m	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67%	13.0000	8.33%	12.5000	4.17%	
			41,076.00	34,230.00	-6,846	44,499.00	3,423	42,787.50	1,712	
86	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S									
	8.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00%	250.0000	0.00%	275.0000	10.00%	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0	2,200.00	200	
87	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I									
	7.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00%	250.0000	0.00%	275.0000	10.00%	
			1,750.00	1,750.00	0	1,750.00	0	1,925.00	175	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057
 PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000	MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC. 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD 98258-8699 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
88	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	7.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00%	250.0000	0.00%	275.0000	10.00%
			1,750.00	1,750.00	0	1,750.00	0	1,925.00	175
89	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADWAY REPAIR								
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,853,178.20	\$2,531,370.49	-11.28%	\$2,690,047.30	-5.72%	\$2,728,878.60	-4.36%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	THOMCO CONST. INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	8632 STEIN ROAD	303 N OLYMPIC AVE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
STAGE 4 - SECTION 2	98240-9208		
00A057	CUSTER WA 982400498	ARLINGTON WA 982231336	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT : NH-0525(033)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	330,000.00	-39.39%	200,000.00	-130,000	125,000.00	-205,000	299,300.00	-9.30%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	9.4000 ha		9,500.0000	15.79%	11,000.0000	14,100	9,500.0000	0.00%	16,565.0000	74.37%
			89,300.00		103,400.00		89,300.00	0	155,711.00	66,411
3	CLEARING									
	1.0000 ha		7,500.0000	-26.67%	5,500.0000	-2,000	15,000.0000	100.00%	16,565.0000	120.87%
			7,500.00		5,500.00		15,000.00	7,500	16,565.00	9,065
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	7,300.00	132.88%	17,000.00	9,700	13,500.00	6,200	9,000.00	23.29%
5	REMOVE AND RESET GATE AND SIGN	L.S.	1,500.00	33.33%	2,000.00	500	3,998.00	2,498	3,500.00	133.33%
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	430.0000 m		4.0000	-75.00%	1.0000	-1,290	1.8800	-53.00%	1.6500	-58.75%
			1,720.00		430.00		808.40	-912	709.50	-1,011
7	REMOVING FENCE									
	750.0000 m		5.0000	-40.00%	3.0000	-1,500	11.4000	128.00%	10.0000	100.00%
			3,750.00		2,250.00		8,550.00	4,800	7,500.00	3,750
8	SAWCUT ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	430.0000 m		5.0000	-20.00%	4.0000	-430	10.0000	100.00%	7.0000	40.00%
			2,150.00		1,720.00		4,300.00	2,150	3,010.00	860
9	PULVERIZE ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	32470.0000 m2		1.7000	47.06%	2.5000	25,976	1.2500	-26.47%	3.1500	85.29%
			55,199.00		81,175.00		40,587.50	-14,612	102,280.50	47,082
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	51000.0000 m3		6.0000	16.67%	7.0000	51,000	6.7000	11.67%	6.5000	8.33%
			306,000.00		357,000.00		341,700.00	35,700	331,500.00	25,500
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	10340.0000 m3		2.0000	25.00%	2.5000	5,170	2.5000	25.00%	2.3000	15.00%
			20,680.00		25,850.00		25,850.00	5,170	23,782.00	3,102

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	THOMCO CONST. INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	8632 STEIN ROAD	303 N OLYMPIC AVE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
	STAGE 4 - SECTION 2	98240-9208		
	00A057	CUSTER WA 982400498	ARLINGTON WA 982231336	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT	: NH-0525(033)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
12	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	140.0000	m3	10.0000	0.00%	10.0000	0.00%	14.0000	40.00%	18.0000	80.00%
			1,400.00		1,400.00	0	1,960.00	560	2,520.00	1,120
13	DITCH EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	140.0000	m3	2.5000	300.00%	10.0000	300.00%	5.0000	100.00%	12.0000	380.00%
			350.00		1,400.00	1,050	700.00	350	1,680.00	1,330
14	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1160.0000	m3	7.0000	-64.29%	2.5000	-64.29%	8.0000	14.29%	12.0000	71.43%
			8,120.00		2,900.00	-5,220	9,280.00	1,160	13,920.00	5,800
15	POND EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	1570.0000	m3	2.5000	100.00%	5.0000	100.00%	3.5000	40.00%	1.7500	-30.00%
			3,925.00		7,850.00	3,925	5,495.00	1,570	2,747.50	-1,178
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	38.89%	2,500.0000	38.89%	1,945.0000	8.06%	1,700.0000	-5.56%
			1,800.00		2,500.00	700	1,945.00	145	1,700.00	-100
17	QUARRY SPALLS									
	330.0000	t	25.0000	-12.00%	22.0000	-12.00%	28.0000	12.00%	30.0000	20.00%
			8,250.00		7,260.00	-990	9,240.00	990	9,900.00	1,650
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.									
	113.0000	m	70.0000	-14.29%	60.0000	-14.29%	72.0000	2.86%	70.0000	0.00%
			7,910.00		6,780.00	-1,130	8,136.00	226	7,910.00	0
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.									
	21.0000	m	90.0000	11.11%	100.0000	11.11%	100.0000	11.11%	95.0000	5.56%
			1,890.00		2,100.00	210	2,100.00	210	1,995.00	105
20	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.									
	36.0000	m	80.0000	56.25%	125.0000	56.25%	105.0000	31.25%	92.0000	15.00%
			2,880.00		4,500.00	1,620	3,780.00	900	3,312.00	432
21	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.									
	366.5000	m	90.0000	0.00%	90.0000	0.00%	105.0000	16.67%	112.0000	24.44%
			32,985.00		32,985.00	0	38,482.50	5,498	41,048.00	8,063
22	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.									
	167.5000	m	110.0000	7.27%	118.0000	7.27%	120.0000	9.09%	124.0000	12.73%
			18,425.00		19,765.00	1,340	20,100.00	1,675	20,770.00	2,345

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	THOMCO CONST. INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	8632 STEIN ROAD	303 N OLYMPIC AVE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
STAGE 4 - SECTION 2	98240-9208		
00A057	CUSTER WA 982400498	ARLINGTON WA 982231336	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT : NH-0525(033)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
23	SLIPLINING 750 MM DIAM. CMP WITH 660 MM O.D. PE PIPE									
	46.5000	m	500.0000		470.0000	-6.00%	878.0000	75.60%	650.0000	30.00%
			23,250.00		21,855.00	-1,395	40,827.00	17,577	30,225.00	6,975
STORM SEWER										
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 W/FLOW RES. OIL SEP. 1350 MM DIAM									
	4.0000	EACH	2,600.0000		2,800.0000	7.69%	3,650.0000	40.38%	3,200.0000	23.08%
			10,400.00		11,200.00	800	14,600.00	4,200	12,800.00	2,400
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000		900.0000	12.50%	1,000.0000	25.00%	1,100.0000	37.50%
			800.00		900.00	100	1,000.00	200	1,100.00	300
26	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM.									
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000		2,000.0000	11.11%	2,142.0000	19.00%	1,900.0000	5.56%
			3,600.00		4,000.00	400	4,284.00	684	3,800.00	200
27	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	29.0000	m	5.0000		22.0000	340.00%	20.0000	300.00%	15.0000	200.00%
			145.00		638.00	493	580.00	435	435.00	290
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.									
	29.0000	m	80.0000		90.0000	12.50%	105.0000	31.25%	72.0000	-10.00%
			2,320.00		2,610.00	290	3,045.00	725	2,088.00	-232
SURFACING										
29	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	25342.0000	t	12.5000		17.0000	36.00%	16.7500	34.00%	14.0000	12.00%
			316,775.00		430,814.00	114,039	424,478.50	107,704	354,788.00	38,013
LIQUID ASPHALT										
30	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	11.1000	t	400.0000		500.0000	25.00%	457.0000	14.25%	400.0000	0.00%
			4,440.00		5,550.00	1,110	5,072.70	633	4,440.00	0
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			12,969.00		12,969.00		12,969.00		12,969.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:									
	11527.0000	t	38.0000		42.0000	10.53%	45.6000	20.00%	41.0000	7.89%
			438,026.00		484,134.00	46,108	525,631.20	87,605	472,607.00	34,581

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	THOMCO CONST. INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	8632 STEIN ROAD	303 N OLYMPIC AVE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
STAGE 4 - SECTION 2	98240-9208		
00A057	CUSTER WA 982400498	ARLINGTON WA 982231336	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT : NH-0525(033)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.							
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
33	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			14,148.00			14,148.00		14,148.00		14,148.00	
34	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
	CALC				0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			9,432.00			9,432.00		9,432.00		9,432.00	
35	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-2:										
	263.0000 t		70.0000		7.14%	75.0000	21.43%	85.0000	21.43%	75.0000	7.14%
			18,410.00		1,315	19,725.00	3,945	22,355.00	3,945	19,725.00	1,315
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
36	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING										
	7.7000 ha		2,300.0000		0.00%	2,300.0000	9.13%	2,510.0000	9.13%	1,850.0000	-19.57%
			17,710.00		0	17,710.00	1,617	19,327.00	1,617	14,245.00	-3,465
37	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET										
	17430.0000 m2		1.7000		-11.76%	1.5000	-17.65%	1.4000	-17.65%	1.2500	-26.47%
			29,631.00		-3,486	26,145.00	-5,229	24,402.00	-5,229	21,787.50	-7,844
38	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.										
			150,000.00		0.00%	150,000.00	0.00%	150,000.00	0.00%	150,000.00	0.00%
39	ESC LEAD										
	450.0000 HR		35.0000		-71.43%	10.0000	20.00%	42.0000	20.00%	20.0000	-42.86%
			15,750.00		-11,250	4,500.00	3,150	18,900.00	3,150	9,000.00	-6,750
40	SOD INSTALLATION										
	1840.0000 m2		7.0000		-25.00%	5.2500	-18.57%	5.7000	-18.57%	6.5000	-7.14%
			12,880.00		-3,220	9,660.00	-2,392	10,488.00	-2,392	11,960.00	-920
41	TEMPORARY STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE										
	135.0000 m2		11.0000		81.82%	20.0000	81.82%	20.0000	81.82%	26.0000	136.36%
			1,485.00		1,215	2,700.00	1,215	2,700.00	1,215	3,510.00	2,025
42	GEOTEXTILE ENCASED CHECK DAM										
	294.0000 m		35.0000		-28.57%	25.0000	14.29%	40.0000	14.29%	17.5000	-50.00%
			10,290.00		-2,940	7,350.00	1,470	11,760.00	1,470	5,145.00	-5,145
43	STRAW BALE										
	213.0000 EACH		15.0000		-33.33%	10.0000	66.67%	25.0000	66.67%	20.0000	33.33%
			3,195.00		-1,065	2,130.00	2,130	5,325.00	2,130	4,260.00	1,065

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	THOMCO CONST. INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	8632 STEIN ROAD	303 N OLYMPIC AVE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
STAGE 4 - SECTION 2	98240-9208		
00A057	CUSTER WA 982400498	ARLINGTON WA 982231336	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT : NH-0525(033)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
44	CONSTRUCTION FENCE												
	260.0000	m	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67%	12.0000	100.00%	8.0000	33.33%				
			1,560.00	1,300.00	-260	3,120.00	1,560	2,080.00	520				
TRAFFIC													
45	EXTRUDED CURB												
	460.0000	m	12.0000	12.0000	0.00%	14.0000	16.67%	12.3000	2.50%				
			5,520.00	5,520.00	0	6,440.00	920	5,658.00	138				
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST												
	684.0000	m	45.0000	50.0000	11.11%	50.1500	11.44%	44.0000	-2.22%				
			30,780.00	34,200.00	3,420	34,302.60	3,523	30,096.00	-684				
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1												
	512.0000	m	43.0000	40.0000	-6.98%	43.5000	1.16%	38.7500	-9.88%				
			22,016.00	20,480.00	-1,536	22,272.00	256	19,840.00	-2,176				
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL												
	10.0000	EACH	1,900.0000	1,500.0000	-21.05%	1,640.0000	-13.68%	1,435.0000	-24.47%				
			19,000.00	15,000.00	-4,000	16,400.00	-2,600	14,350.00	-4,650				
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL												
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00%	2,120.0000	6.00%	1,855.0000	-7.25%				
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0	4,240.00	240	3,710.00	-290				
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1												
	2.0000	EACH	525.0000	450.0000	-14.29%	454.0000	-13.52%	405.0000	-22.86%				
			1,050.00	900.00	-150	908.00	-142	810.00	-240				
51	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST												
	52.0000	EACH	29.0000	25.0000	-13.79%	32.0000	10.34%	28.0000	-3.45%				
			1,508.00	1,300.00	-208	1,664.00	156	1,456.00	-52				
52	PAINT LINE												
	26010.0000	m	0.3500	0.3000	-14.29%	0.3400	-2.86%	0.3000	-14.29%				
			9,103.50	7,803.00	-1,301	8,843.40	-260	7,803.00	-1,301				
53	PLASTIC LINE												
	730.0000	m	4.0000	4.4000	10.00%	4.6800	17.00%	4.1000	2.50%				
			2,920.00	3,212.00	292	3,416.40	496	2,993.00	73				
54	PLASTIC WIDE LINE												
	182.0000	m	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00%	12.5700	25.70%	11.0000	10.00%				
			1,820.00	182.00	-1,638	2,287.74	468	2,002.00	182				

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY : SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 525	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	THOMCO CONST. INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	8632 STEIN ROAD	303 N OLYMPIC AVE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
STAGE 4 - SECTION 2	98240-9208		
00A057	CUSTER WA 982400498	ARLINGTON WA 982231336	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT : NH-0525(033)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S) : ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
55	PLASTIC STOP LINE												
	41.0000	m	25.0000	25.0000	0.00%	28.1000	12.40%	24.6000	-1.60%				
			1,025.00	1,025.00	0	1,152.10	127	1,008.60	-16				
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW												
	14.0000	EACH	120.0000	100.0000	-16.67%	112.0000	-6.67%	100.0000	-16.67%				
			1,680.00	1,400.00	-280	1,568.00	-112	1,400.00	-280				
57	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER												
	44.0000	EACH	62.0000	50.0000	-19.35%	33.6700	-45.69%	30.0000	-51.61%				
			2,728.00	2,200.00	-528	1,481.48	-1,247	1,320.00	-1,408				
58	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING												
	29.0000	EACH	20.0000	35.0000	75.00%	13.7000	-31.50%	12.0000	-40.00%				
			580.00	1,015.00	435	397.30	-183	348.00	-232				
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2												
	8.7700	HUND	410.0000	300.0000	-26.83%	360.0000	-12.20%	315.0000	-23.17%				
			3,595.70	2,631.00	-965	3,157.20	-439	2,762.55	-833				
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING												
	11220.0000	m	0.3500	0.2000	-42.86%	1.0000	185.71%	0.1200	-65.71%				
			3,927.00	2,244.00	-1,683	11,220.00	7,293	1,346.40	-2,581				
61	PERMANENT SIGNING												
		L.S.			-26.31%		10.54%		-4.20%				
			6,785.00	5,000.00	-1,785	7,500.00	715	6,500.00	-285				
62	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 4719												
		L.S.			72.71%		6.07%		15.72%				
			28,950.00	50,000.00	21,050	30,707.00	1,757	33,500.00	4,550				
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES												
		L.S.			42.86%		331.43%		185.71%				
			3,500.00	5,000.00	1,500	15,100.00	11,600	10,000.00	6,500				
64	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL												
	750.0000	HR	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50%	48.0000	20.00%	50.0000	25.00%				
			30,000.00	18,750.00	-11,250	36,000.00	6,000	37,500.00	7,500				
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR												
	6750.0000	HR	37.0000	33.0000	-10.81%	34.0000	-8.11%	33.0000	-10.81%				
			249,750.00	222,750.00	-27,000	229,500.00	-20,250	222,750.00	-27,000				

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	THOMCO CONST. INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	8632 STEIN ROAD	303 N OLYMPIC AVE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
	STAGE 4 - SECTION 2	98240-9208		
	00A057	CUSTER WA 982400498	ARLINGTON WA 982231336	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT	: NH-0525(033)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE												
	225.0000	DAY	60.0000	55.0000	-8.33%	60.0000	40.0000	0.00%	60.0000	0	0.00%	40.0000	-33.33%
			13,500.00	12,375.00	-1,125	13,500.00	9,000.00	0	13,500.00	0	0	9,000.00	-4,500
67	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR												
	2250.0000	HR	38.0000	36.0000	-5.26%	39.0000	34.0000	2.63%	39.0000	2,250	2.63%	34.0000	-10.53%
			85,500.00	81,000.00	-4,500	87,750.00	76,500.00	2,250	87,750.00	2,250	2,250	76,500.00	-9,000
68	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A												
	23.1000	m2	150.0000	120.0000	-20.00%	138.0000	125.0000	-8.00%	138.0000	-277	-8.00%	125.0000	-16.67%
			3,465.00	2,772.00	-693	3,187.80	2,887.50	-277	3,187.80	-277	-277	2,887.50	-578
OTHER ITEMS													
69	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL												
	787.0000	m3	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00%	12.0000	1.0000	20.00%	12.0000	20.00%	20.00%	1.0000	-90.00%
			7,870.00	3,148.00	-4,722	9,444.00	787.00	1,574	9,444.00	1,574	1,574	787.00	-7,083
70	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B												
	320.0000	m2	4.0000	1.0000	-75.00%	6.0000	6.5000	50.00%	6.0000	640	50.00%	6.5000	62.50%
			1,280.00	320.00	-960	1,920.00	2,080.00	640	1,920.00	640	640	2,080.00	800
71	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.											
			100,000.00	60,000.00	-40,000	71,200.00	85,000.00	-28,800	71,200.00	-28,800	-28,800	85,000.00	-15,000
72	LICENSED SURVEYING	L.S.											
			12,000.00	7,500.00	-4,500	16,800.00	8,000.00	4,800	16,800.00	4,800	4,800	8,000.00	-4,000
73	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIP												
	6.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67%	325.0000	300.0000	8.33%	325.0000	150	8.33%	300.0000	0.00%
			1,800.00	1,500.00	-300	1,950.00	1,800.00	150	1,950.00	150	150	1,800.00	0
74	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI												
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00%	230.0000	200.0000	15.00%	230.0000	30	15.00%	200.0000	0.00%
			200.00	100.00	-100	230.00	200.00	30	230.00	30	30	200.00	0
75	ACCESS CONTROL GATE												
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	550.0000	10.00%	1,145.0000	1,000.0000	129.00%	1,145.0000	2,580	129.00%	1,000.0000	100.00%
			2,000.00	2,200.00	200	4,580.00	4,000.00	2,580	4,580.00	2,580	2,580	4,000.00	2,000
76	ADJUST INLET												
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	200.0000	-60.00%	300.0000	2,500.0000	-400.00%	300.0000	-400	-400.00%	2,500.0000	400.00%
			1,000.00	400.00	-600	600.00	5,000.00	-400	600.00	-400	-400	5,000.00	4,000

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	THOMCO CONST. INC.	NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	8632 STEIN ROAD	303 N OLYMPIC AVE	375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
	STAGE 4 - SECTION 2	98240-9208		
	00A057	CUSTER WA 982400498	ARLINGTON WA 982231336	BELLEVUE WA 980053575
PROJECT	: NH-0525(033)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
77	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00%	500.0000	0.00%	1,000.0000	100.00%
			1,000.00	800.00	-200	1,000.00	0	2,000.00	1,000
78	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	150.0000	-70.00%	460.0000	-8.00%	500.0000	0.00%
			500.00	150.00	-350	460.00	-40	500.00	0
79	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
80	TRAINING								
	1500.0000	HR	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67%	4.0000	33.33%	2.0000	-33.33%
			4,500.00	1,500.00	-3,000	6,000.00	1,500	3,000.00	-1,500
81	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00	
82	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
83	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
84	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.			-80.00%		66.67%		-66.67%
			1,500.00	300.00	-1,200	2,500.00	1,000	500.00	-1,000
85	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE								
	3423.0000	m	12.0000	11.0000	-8.33%	16.0000	33.33%	13.3000	10.83%
			41,076.00	37,653.00	-3,423	54,768.00	13,692	45,525.90	4,450
86	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S								
	8.0000	EACH	250.0000	125.0000	-50.00%	230.0000	-8.00%	200.0000	-20.00%
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000	1,840.00	-160	1,600.00	-400
87	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I								
	7.0000	EACH	250.0000	175.0000	-30.00%	230.0000	-8.00%	200.0000	-20.00%
			1,750.00	1,225.00	-525	1,610.00	-140	1,400.00	-350

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/11/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:54

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057

PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----

CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, THOMCO CONST. INC. NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 8632 STEIN ROAD 303 N OLYMPIC AVE 375 118TH AVE SE STE 120
 98240-9208

CUSTER WA 982400498 ARLINGTON WA 982231336 BELLEVUE WA 980053575
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
88	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	7.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00%	515.0000	106.00%	450.0000	80.00%
			1,750.00	1,750.00	0	3,605.00	1,855	3,150.00	1,400
89	FORCE ACCOUNT ROADWAY REPAIR								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,853,178.20	\$2,875,539.00	0.78%	\$2,945,757.82	3.24%	\$3,010,987.95	5.53%

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057
 PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3315 15TH ST 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 EVERETT WA 982011900 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
DRAINAGE							
12	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	140.0000	m3	10.0000	50.0000	400.00%	20.0000	100.00%
			1,400.00	7,000.00	5,600	2,800.00	1,400
13	DITCH EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	140.0000	m3	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00%	6.5000	160.00%
			350.00	210.00	-140	910.00	560
14	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	1160.0000	m3	7.0000	15.0000	114.29%	19.0000	171.43%
			8,120.00	17,400.00	9,280	22,040.00	13,920
15	POND EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	1570.0000	m3	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00%	3.0000	20.00%
			3,925.00	2,355.00	-1,570	4,710.00	785
16	GRATE INLET TYPE 2						
	1.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	2,500.0000	38.89%	2,180.0000	21.11%
			1,800.00	2,500.00	700	2,180.00	380
17	QUARRY SPALLS						
	330.0000	t	25.0000	50.0000	100.00%	32.0000	28.00%
			8,250.00	16,500.00	8,250	10,560.00	2,310
18	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.						
	113.0000	m	70.0000	105.0000	50.00%	72.0000	2.86%
			7,910.00	11,865.00	3,955	8,136.00	226
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.						
	21.0000	m	90.0000	125.0000	38.89%	87.0000	-3.33%
			1,890.00	2,625.00	735	1,827.00	-63
20	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.						
	36.0000	m	80.0000	130.0000	62.50%	109.0000	36.25%
			2,880.00	4,680.00	1,800	3,924.00	1,044
21	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.						
	366.5000	m	90.0000	132.0000	46.67%	125.0000	38.89%
			32,985.00	48,378.00	15,393	45,812.50	12,828
22	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.						
	167.5000	m	110.0000	165.0000	50.00%	130.0000	18.18%
			18,425.00	27,637.50	9,213	21,775.00	3,350

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057
 PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3315 15TH ST 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 EVERETT WA 982011900 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
23	SLIPLINING 750 MM DIAM. CMP WITH 660 MM O.D. PE PIPE							
	46.5000	m	500.0000	900.0000	80.00%	490.0000	-2.00%	
			23,250.00	41,850.00	18,600	22,785.00	-465	
STORM SEWER								
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 W/FLOW RES. OIL SEP. 1350 MM DIAM							
	4.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	4,000.0000	53.85%	3,900.0000	50.00%	
			10,400.00	16,000.00	5,600	15,600.00	5,200	
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	950.0000	18.75%	700.0000	-12.50%	
			800.00	950.00	150	700.00	-100	
26	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM.							
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	2,200.0000	22.22%	2,170.0000	20.56%	
			3,600.00	4,400.00	800	4,340.00	740	
27	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	29.0000	m	5.0000	30.0000	500.00%	10.0000	100.00%	
			145.00	870.00	725	290.00	145	
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.							
	29.0000	m	80.0000	105.0000	31.25%	73.0000	-8.75%	
			2,320.00	3,045.00	725	2,117.00	-203	
SURFACING								
29	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	25342.0000	t	12.5000	15.0000	20.00%	21.0000	68.00%	
			316,775.00	380,130.00	63,355	532,182.00	215,407	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
30	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
	11.1000	t	400.0000	400.0000	0.00%	400.0000	0.00%	
			4,440.00	4,440.00	0	4,440.00	0	
31	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			12,969.00	12,969.00		12,969.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-2:							
	11527.0000	t	38.0000	41.0000	7.89%	45.0000	18.42%	
			438,026.00	472,607.00	34,581	518,715.00	80,689	

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	3315 15TH ST	2920 N HELLER RD
	STAGE 4 - SECTION 2		98277-9254
	00A057	EVERETT WA 982011900	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
PROJECT	: NH-0525(033)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
44	CONSTRUCTION FENCE						
	260.0000	m	6.0000 1,560.00	12.0000 3,120.00	100.00% 1,560	5.6000 1,456.00	-6.67% -104
TRAFFIC							
45	EXTRUDED CURB						
	460.0000	m	12.0000 5,520.00	13.0000 5,980.00	8.33% 460	13.0000 5,980.00	8.33% 460
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST						
	684.0000	m	45.0000 30,780.00	44.0000 30,096.00	-2.22% -684	48.0000 32,832.00	6.67% 2,052
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1						
	512.0000	m	43.0000 22,016.00	43.0000 22,016.00	0.00% 0	42.0000 21,504.00	-2.33% -512
48	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL						
	10.0000	EACH	1,900.0000 19,000.00	1,500.0000 15,000.00	-21.05% -4,000	1,500.0000 15,000.00	-21.05% -4,000
49	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL						
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	0.00% 0	2,000.0000 4,000.00	0.00% 0
50	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1						
	2.0000	EACH	525.0000 1,050.00	405.0000 810.00	-22.86% -240	440.0000 880.00	-16.19% -170
51	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	52.0000	EACH	29.0000 1,508.00	28.0000 1,456.00	-3.45% -52	30.0000 1,560.00	3.45% 52
52	PAINT LINE						
	26010.0000	m	0.3500 9,103.50	0.3000 7,803.00	-14.29% -1,301	0.3000 7,803.00	-14.29% -1,301
53	PLASTIC LINE						
	730.0000	m	4.0000 2,920.00	4.0000 2,920.00	0.00% 0	4.5000 3,285.00	12.50% 365
54	PLASTIC WIDE LINE						
	182.0000	m	10.0000 1,820.00	11.0000 2,002.00	10.00% 182	12.0000 2,184.00	20.00% 364

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20
 STAGE 4 - SECTION 2
 00A057
 PROJECT : NH-0525(033)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 3315 15TH ST 2920 N HELLER RD
 98277-9254
 EVERETT WA 982011900 OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	225.0000	DAY	60.0000	60.0000	0.00%	44.0000	-26.67%			
			13,500.00	13,500.00	0	9,900.00	-3,600			
67	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	2250.0000	HR	38.0000	36.0000	-5.26%	34.0000	-10.53%			
			85,500.00	81,000.00	-4,500	76,500.00	-9,000			
68	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	23.1000	m2	150.0000	130.0000	-13.33%	130.0000	-13.33%			
			3,465.00	3,003.00	-462	3,003.00	-462			
OTHER ITEMS										
69	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	787.0000	m3	10.0000	1.0000	-90.00%	1.0000	-90.00%			
			7,870.00	787.00	-7,083	787.00	-7,083			
70	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	320.0000	m2	4.0000	20.0000	400.00%	0.1000	-97.50%			
			1,280.00	6,400.00	5,120	32.00	-1,248			
71	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-15.00%		-31.00%			
			100,000.00	85,000.00	-15,000	69,000.00	-31,000			
72	LICENSED SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-37.50%		33.33%			
			12,000.00	7,500.00	-4,500	16,000.00	4,000			
73	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIP									
	6.0000	EACH	300.0000	500.0000	66.67%	185.0000	-38.33%			
			1,800.00	3,000.00	1,200	1,110.00	-690			
74	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI									
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	400.0000	100.00%	150.0000	-25.00%			
			200.00	400.00	200	150.00	-50			
75	ACCESS CONTROL GATE									
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00%	500.0000	0.00%			
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0			
76	ADJUST INLET									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00%	275.0000	-45.00%			
			1,000.00	800.00	-200	550.00	-450			

PS&E JOB NO: 00A057 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO: 006209 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : 0L2742

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 31 2001

HWY	: SR 525	----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	CAMERON ROAD TO SR 20	3315 15TH ST	2920 N HELLER RD
	STAGE 4 - SECTION 2		98277-9254
	00A057	EVERETT WA 982011900	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481
PROJECT	: NH-0525(033)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
77	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	750.0000	50.00%	450.0000	-10.00%	
			1,000.00	1,500.00	50	900.00	-100	
78	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00%	290.0000	-42.00%	
			500.00	400.00	-100	290.00	-210	
79	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
80	TRAINING							
	1500.0000	HR	3.0000	4.0000	33.33%	20.0000	566.67%	
			4,500.00	6,000.00	1,500	30,000.00	25,500	
81	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
82	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
83	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
84	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.			-33.33%		-66.67%	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500	500.00	-1,000	
85	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE							
	3423.0000	m	12.0000	15.0000	25.00%	13.0000	8.33%	
			41,076.00	51,345.00	10,269	44,499.00	3,423	
86	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S							
	8.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00%	250.0000	0.00%	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0	2,000.00	0	
87	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I							
	7.0000	EACH	250.0000	300.0000	20.00%	250.0000	0.00%	
			1,750.00	2,100.00	350	1,750.00	0	

